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Eumﬁua Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

2017 RAM 1500 BIG No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX
HORN

VIN: 1C6RR7LT6HS575349 6 Service history records
CREW PICKUP A

5.7L V8 F OHV 16V

GASOLINE ‘ ,
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4 an 2 Previous owners

Original Window Sticker

Personal vehicle
@ Last owned in Alberta
[I] 123,643 Last reported odometer reading

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 8/24/24 at
11:04:53 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

m C')wn_ershlp History Owner 1 Owner 2
The number of owners is estimated

Year purchased 2016 2021
Type of owner = Personal
Estimated length of ownership 4 yrs. 4 mo. 3 yrs. 5 mo.
Owned in the following states/provinces Alberta Alberta
Estimated miles driven per year 14,733/yr -
Last reported odometer reading 57,521 123,643

EENCENY x| Title History Owner 1 Owner 2

CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Damage Brands Guaranteed Guaranteed
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon No Problem Nc Problem



Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

EEEL x| Additional History

Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

Accident / Damage

Guaranteed
No Problem

Owner 1

» No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

= No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Indicated

- NO Issues
u

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX. Reported
Manufacturer Recall No Recalls
Check with an authorized RAM dealer for any open recalls. " Reported
Basic Warrant
a.s!c a y ) . Warranty Expired
Original warranty estimated to have expired.
EEOELD x| Detailed History
Owner 1 P ﬂ Low mileage! This owner drove less
Purchased: 2016 k\; Ty than the industry average of 15,000
oAy miles per year.
» 8l |
Date Mileage Source Comments
Not Reported FCA

Guaranteed
No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not

Owner 2

» No Issues
Reported

- No lssues
Reported

« No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Indicated

- No Issues
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Warranty Expired

14,733 milyr

Vehicle manufactured and shipped to

original dealer

um@

Original Window Sticker



11/01/2016

11/04/2016

05/29/2017

04/13/2018

10/11/2018

10/29/2018

03/21/2019

04/13/2019

04/07/2020

06/11/2020

09/29/2020

11

29,892

36,961

52,759

57,521

Stettler Dodge
Stettler, AB
403-742-3000
stettlerdodge.com

6 Customer Favorites

Alberta
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Strathmore, AB

Alberta
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Strathmore, AB

Alberta
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Delacour, AB

Jiffy Lube - Calgary
Aviation Road

Calgary, AB
587-535-8813
https:/jiffylubeservice.call
ocations/calgaryljiffy-
calgary-aviation-road/

5 Customer Favorites

Alberta
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Eastside Dodge Chrysler
Calgary, AB
403-273-4313
https://eastsidedodge.co
m/

3.4/5.0
18 Verified Reviews

3 Customer Favorites

Alberta
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Alberta
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Murray Chrysler Dodge
Jeep Ram Strathmore
Strathmore, AB
877-902-0900
murraychryslerstrathmore
.com/

Varsity Chrysler
Calgary, AB

Vehicle serviced
-Odometer reported as 18 kilometers

Registration issued or renewed
-First owner reported
-Vehicle color noted as White

Registration issued or renewed
-Vehicle color noted as White

Registration issued or renewed
-Vehicle color noted as White

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed

- Air filter replaced

-Qil and filter changed

-Air filter checked

-Odometer reported as 48,107
kilometers

Registration issued or renewed
-Vehicle color noted as White

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed

- Air filter replaced

-Qil and filter changed

-Odometer reported as 59,483
kilometers

Registration issued or renewed
-Vehicle color noted as White

Registration issued or renewed
-Vehicle color noted as White

Vehicle serviced

-Back-up camera installed

-Odometer reported as 84,907
kilometers

Vehicle serviced



Owner 2

403-730-4000
varsitychrysler.com

5.0/5.0
6 Verified Reviews
1 Customer Favorite

Purchased: 2021

-Odometer reported as 92,571
kilometers

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments
03/20/2021 Alberta Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. -New owner reported
-Vehicle color noted as White
04/04/2023 Alberta Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. -Registered as personal vehicle
Rocky View, AB -Vehicle color noted as White
11/14/2023 123,643 Dagger Performance Vehicle serviced
Diesel - Starter replaced
Calgary, AB -Engine checked
403-203-3445 -Odometer reported as 198,984
daggerdiesel.ca/contact- kilometers
us.div
03/27/2024 Alberta Registration issued or renewed

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Rocky View, AB

-Registered as personal vehicle
-Vehicle color noted as White

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

EECEY x| Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Follow
Us:

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO
RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER

facebook.com/CARFAX @cARFAXinc ([ About CARFAX



EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
8/24/24 11:04:53 AM (CDT)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2017 RAM 1500
vehicle (VIN: 1C6RR7LT6HS575349), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available

as of 8/24/24 at 12:04 PM (EDT).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date



CARFAX has estimated the remaining original manufacturer warranty coverage based on information reported to

Warranty Check™

us on this 2017 RAM 1500 BIG HORN (1C6RR7LT6HS575349).

2017 RAM 1500 BIG HORN

VIN: 1C6RR7LT6HS575349
Estimated start date of warranty: 11/04/2016
Last CARFAX reading reported on 11/14/2023: 123,643 miles
Today's Date: 08/24/2024
Basic 36 months or 36,000 miles
Drivetrain 60 months or 60,000 miles
Emissions No data reported to CARFAX
Corrosion 60 months or unlimited mileage
Transferable No data reported to CARFAX
Roadside 36 months or 36,000 miles

Safety belt & inflatable restraint No data reported to CARFAX

Specific Components No data reported to CARFAX

Notes

Powertrain coverage: 5/100,000.

CARFAX Warranty Check provides an estimate of this vehicle's remaining warranty coverage. It does not
take into account some vehicle history events such as some title brands that may void the original
manufacturer warranty or ownership transfers that may decrease warranty coverage. This warranty
information is only valid for vehicles manufactured for the United States. Complete warranty coverage

information is available for this vehicle at the RAM website.

Coverage Expired

Coverage Expired

Coverage Expired

Coverage Expired

Corrosion Perforation - All Panels coverage: 3/Unlimited. Diesel Engine



© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
8/24/24 11:04:53 AM (CDT)



o 28
CARFAX Buyback Guarantee

CARFAX Buyback Coverage:
8/24/2024 - 9/24/2024

CARFAX Vehicle Description:
2017 RAM 1500 BIG HORN

VIN: Body Style:
1C6RR7LTEHS575349 Crew Pickup
Driveline: Engine:
Rear wheel drive w/ 4X4 5.7L V8 F OHV 16V
You may qualify

if you find that any of these problems were reported by a U.S.
Department of Motor Vehicles and were not included in this report.

004
Severe Damage: Odometer Problems: Lemon History:
Salvage/Junk Exceeds Mechanical Limits Manufacturer Buyback
Rebuilt/Reconstructed Not Actual Mileage
Dismantled
Fire/Flood/Hail
Terms and Conditions Apply
—F]_] View Terms and ConditionsA for CARFAX Buyback Guarantee coverage I_E

® 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
8/24/24 11:04.53 AM (CDT)




Vehicle History Report + Liem Check #: 55722676

mmﬂmm Report Date- August 23, 2024 | 4:28 p.m. EDT

Report Status: Complete

2017 RAM 1500 SLT

Pickup | 8 Cylinders | Gas
1C6RR7LT6HS575349

Country of Assembly: United States
Last Reported Odometer: 198,984 KM

u!r/_T'
LY

No Lien Records Found

A\

] Q
(),
No Accident/Damage Records Last Registered In: 6 Service Records Found
Found Alberta (Normal)
=
No U.S. History Found No Open Recalls F [ d Not Actively Declared Stolen

C6RR7LT6HS575349

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

No Import Record Found

This vehicle history report is based on (https://www.carfax.ca/vehicle-history-data) that was
reported and available to CARFAX Canada as of August 23, 2024 (or once all the data was collected from our data
sources and the report was complete). CARFAX Canada draws on billions of data records from thousands of sources
across North America, and we receive new historical data records every day. There may be other information about
this vehicle that has not been reported to CARFAX Canada. When buying a used vehicle, we always recommend
using a CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make an informed
decision.



Vehicle History Report + Lien Check

Lien Check

No lien records found in Alberta.

How We Check for Liens CARFAX Canada Canadian Lien Guarantee

CARFAX Canada uses the VIN to search government
records in each Canadian province and territory
(excluding Northwest Territories) where the vehicle is
currently registered and where it has historically been
registered. We do not check for liens or title in any U.S,
state.

If a VIN has no registration records in Canada, we
cannot check for liens. We cannot guarantee lien checks
on trailers, recreational vehicles or heavy-duty
equipment.

Purchasers should always get written confirmation from
vendors that there is no lien on the vehicle.

Accident/Damage

‘ There are no accidents/damage reported on this vehicle,

.+ Registration

If for some reason our lien check fails
to accurately reflect the Canadian
enforceable lien status of a vehicle at
the time of the search, CARFAX

Canada will reimburse the party that
purchased the report and relied on it to

their detriment to a maximum amount of (1) the value
of the car (2) the value of the lien (3) Five Thousand
Dollars Canadian ($5,000.00), whichever is lower.

This vehicle has been registered in the province of Alberta in Canada with Normal branding.

We checked for: Inspection Required, Normal, Non-repairable, Rebuilt, Salvage and Stolen,

Service Records

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE

2016 Nov 1 Stettler Dodge
Stettler, Alberta, Canada

2018 Oct 11 48,107 KM Jiffy Lube - Calgary Aviation Road
Calgary, Alberta, Canada

DETAILS

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced
* Maintenance inspection completed
= Air filter replaced
+  Oil and fllter changed
»  Alrfilter checked



2019 Mar 21 59,483 KM Eastside Dodge Chrysler Vehicle serviced
Calgary, Alberta, Canada » Maintenance inspection completed
*  Air filter replaced
»  Oll and fllter changed
2020 jJun 11 84,907 KM Murray Chrysler Dodge Jeep Ram Vehicle serviced
Strathmore * Back-up camera installed
Strathmore, Alberta, Canada
2020 Sep 29 92,571 KM Varsity Chrysler Vehicle serviced
Calgary, Alberta, Canada
2023 Nov 14 198,984 KM Dagger Performance Diesel Vehicle serviced

Calgary, Alberta, Canada * Starter replaced
» Engine checked

Open Recalls

No safety recall information available as of the date/time that this report was generated. For additional safety recall
information and non-safety related recall campaigns, please contact RAM or visit
(https://www.mopar.com/en-ca/my-vehicle/recalls/search.htmi)

_. Stolen Vehicle Check

£ This vehicle is not actively declared stolen.

¢ Detailed History

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
2016 Nov 1 Stettler Dodge Service Record Vehicle serviced
Stettler, Alberta, Canada
2016 Nov 4 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued
Alberta, Canada or Renewed
First Owner Reported
Vehicle colour noted
as white
2017 May 29 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued
Alberta, Canada or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted
as white
2017 Dec 6 37,697 KM Independent Source Odometer reading

Calgary, Alberta, Canada



2017 Dec 7 Auto Auction Auction Announcement REPORTED AT AUTO

Calgary, Alberta, Canada AUCTION
2018 Apr 13 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued
Alberta, Canada or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted
as white
2018 Oct 11 48,107 KM Jiffy Lube - Calgary Aviation Service Record Vehicle serviced
Road

Calgary, Alberta, Canada

2018 Oct 29 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued
Alberta, Canada or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted
as white
2019 Mar 21 59,483 KM Eastside Dodge Chrysler Service Record Vehicle serviced

Calgary, Alberta, Canada

2019 Apr 13 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued
Alberta, Canada or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted
as white
2020 Apr7 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued
Alberta, Canada or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted
as white
2020 Jun 11 84,907 KM Murray Chrysler Dodge Jeep Service Record Vehicle serviced

Ram Strathmore
Strathmore, Alberta, Canada

2020 Sep 29 92,571 KM Varsity Chrysler Service Record Vehicle serviced
Calgary, Alberta, Canada

2021 Mar 20 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued
Alberta, Canada or Renewed
New Owner reported
Vehicle colour noted
as white

2023 Apr 4 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued
Alberta, Canada or Renewed
Previous Use:
Personal
Vehicle colour noted
as white

2023 Nov 14 198,984 KM Dagger Performance Diesel Service Record Vehicle serviced
Calgary, Alberta, Canada

2024 Mar 27 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued



Alberta, Canada or Renewed
Previous Use:

Personal
Vehicle colour noted
as white

oK 2 .
' 4, Questions? We're here to help.
-..'f 4 Visit us at support.carfax.ca

CARFAX Canada No Reported Accidents™ Badge
The CARFAX Canada No Reported Accldents™ badge Is based on the damage records and/or branding information reported to CARFAX Canada. The badge Is avallable for personal vehlcles that have only been registered In

Canada, and were nat, aI the time this report was generated, declared stolen.

This vehicle history report Is complled from multiple data sources, It Is not always possible for CARFAX Canads ULC or its squrce data providers to obtaln complete Informatlon on any one vehicle. For example, there may be
other tltle, brands, registrations, declaratlons, accldent Informatlon, service records, recall Information, odometer readings or other Informatlon where discrepancles that apply to this vehicle are not reflected In this report.
CARFAX Canada and its source data providers recelve data and Information from external sources belleved to be rellable, but no responsiblitty Is assumed by CARFAX Canada, Its source data providers or Its agents for any
errors, Inaccuracles or omisslons. The reports are provided strictly on an as-Is where-Is basis, and CARFAX Canada and lts source data providers further expressly disclaim all warranties, express or implied, Including any
warrantles of timeliness, accuracy, merchantability, merchantable quallty or fitness for a partlcular purpose regarding this report or Its contents. Nelther CARFAX Canada nor any of its source data providers shall be liable for
any losses, expenses or damages In connectlon with any report or any Information cantalned within a report, Including the accuracy thereof or any delay or fallure to provide a report or any informatlon. Other Information
about the vehicle that is the subject matter of this vehicle history report, Including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX Canada. Use this report as one lmportant tool, along with a vehide Inspection and test
drive, to make a better declslon about your next used car. By obtaining, reviewing and/or using this vehicle history repart, you agree to be bound by all of the terms and conditlons [n CARFAX Canada’s Condltions of Use and

any CARFAX Canada End User Licence Agreements as each may be amended from time to time by CARFAX Canada.

ARFA

@© 2024 CARFAX Canada ULC. Alt rights reserved.



